Net change in fair value less
  costs to sell	 (1,575,300)	 29,140,900	 (1,760,713)	 32,570,784

	 -5%	 Base case	 -5%	 Base case
	 DKK	 DKK	 HK$	 HK$

Net change in fair value less
  costs to sell	 2,100,400	 29,140,900	 2,347,617	 32,570,784

Change in the birth rate applied resulted in significant fluctuations in the change in fair value of biological
assets. The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group net change in fair value of biological assets to
increase or decrease by 1 in the birth rate applied by the Valuer for the year ended 31 March 2017.

	 Increase/		  Increase/
	 decrease by 1	 Base case	 decrease by 1	 Base case
	 DKK	 DKK	 HK$	 HK$

Net change in fair value less
  costs to sell	 +/-5,776,100	 29,140,900	 +/-6,455,947	 32,570,784

Change in the average skins price applied resulted in significant fluctuations in the change in fair value of
biological assets. The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group net change in fair value of biological
assets to increase or decrease by 5% in average skins price applied by the Valuer for the year ended 31
March 2017.

	 +5%	 Base case	 +5%	 Base case
	 DKK	 DKK	 HK$	 HK$

Net change in fair value less
  costs to sell	 7,368,760	 29,140,900	 8,236,063	 32,570,784

	 -5%	 Base case	 -5%	 Base case
	 DKK	 DKK	 HK$	 HK$

Net change in fair value less
  costs to sell	 (6,839,320)	 29,140,900	 (7,644,308)	 32,570,784

UKF (HOLDINGS) LIMITED  •  Annual Report 2017 97

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 March 2017

19.	Inventories

	 2017	 2016
	 HK$	 HK$

Trading goods
— Pelted skins	 48,952,745	 49,698,325
— Raw skins	 10,933,173	 4,589,424

	 59,885,918	 54,287,749

Subsequent to the year-end date, certain raw skins previously written down to the net realisable value in prior
year were sold. As a result, a write back of HK$432,664 to the net realisable value has been recognised in
profit or loss in current year (2016: HK$3,991,280 and HK$1,817,299 write down of inventories in pelted
skins and raw skins respectively).

During the year, an amount of HK$67,622,485 (2016: HK$78,660,272) were transferred from biological assets
to inventories.

All of the inventories are carried at lower of cost or net realisable value at 31 March 2017 and 2016
respectively.